Evaluation Board for ADF9010
RF Front End
  EVAL-ADF9010
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

EVAL-ADF9010
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier/Part Number
23 C1, C3, C7, C9, C11, C13, C15, C17, C18, C19,
C24, C25, C26, C39, C40, C44, C45, C49, C52,
C55, C57, C76, C78
0.1 μF, 0402 capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 787 19849
13 C2, C4, C8, C10, C12, C14, C16, C27, C50, C51,
C77, C79, C94
100 pF, 0402 capacitor Murata GRM1555C1H101JD01D
3 C5, C6, C63 1000 pF, 0402 capacitor Murata GRM1555C1H102JA01D
8 C20, C21, C22, C23, C28, C29, C30, C31 0402 capacitor Do not insert
7 C32, C66, C68, C86, C88, C91, C93 22 μF, CAP\TAJ_A capacitor AVX TAJA226K006R
1 C33 0603 capacitor Do not insert
2 C34, C71 CAP\TAJ_A capacitor Do not insert
7 C35, C36, C64, C69, C85, C89, C90 1 μF, CAP\TAJ_A capacitor AVX TAJA105K016R
10 C37, C38, C42, C47, C59, C60, C67, C87, C92, C95 1 nF, 0603 capacitor AVX 06035A102JAT2A
2 C41, C46 47 pF, 0603 capacitor Murata GRM1885C1H470JA01D
2 C43, C48 220 pF, 0603 capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 586 15614
2 C53, C54 0402 capacitor Do not insert
2 C56, C58 100 pF, 0402 capacitor Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01D
1 C61 560 pF, 0603 capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 867 15561
1 C62 12 nF, 0603 capacitor Phycomp (Yageo) 2238 916 16637
1 C65 CAP\TAJ_A capacitor Do not insert
2 C70, C73 0603 capacitor Do not insert
1 C72 0603 capacitor Do not insert
3 C74, C75, C96 0402 capacitor Do not insert
2 C80, C81 100 pF, 0603 capacitor Murata GRM1885C1H101JA01D
2 C82, C83 22 pF, 0603 capacitor Murata GRM1885C1H220JA01D
1 C84 0603 capacitor Do not insert
1 D1 20 V Schottky diode, DO-35 Diodes Inc. SD103C-T
1 D2 Diode, DO-41 Multicomp 1N4001
5 J1, J2, J9, J10, J12 SMA connector Johnson (Emerson) 142-0701-851

EVAL-ADF9010
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-ADF9010EBZ11 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
  EVAL-ADF9010
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 12
NOTES
EVAL-ADF9010
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
NOTES
©2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB08009-0-4/09(0)